Dayton Area Drug Survey — Table 6
Other Concerns of 7th, 9th and 12th Graders (2000-2014)

Percent in the last 30 days who:

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014

Grade 7 9 12 7 9 12 7 9 |12 7 9 12 7 9 12 7 9 12 7 9 12 7 9 12
Were bullied or harassed by other teenagers 26.2122.3]1 12.1 |24.0|23.8|11.6 |26.1|21.8|13.0|25.5|23.5|12.3|26.5(22.8|12.3|26.1]|21.8|13.0(28.4(24.2116.0|24.2|22.3(14.9
Got into a physical fight with someone 18.41125| 75 |16.5|14.4| 8.1 |13.4(11.0| 7.7 |{15.2|13.3| 9.5 |16.4|12.1| 7.8 |13.4|11.0| 7.7 126|105 7.1 |11.0]| 75 | 6.7
Carried a weapon to school 38133)] 35 |1 23|40 |36 |35]|45(139(22|37]|47|45]|39(37|35]|45|39|132|34|41)45|39]49
Carried a weapon when not at school 12.9|12.0] 8.7 |10.9]12.7]| 9.8 |10.6/12.8|11.4/10.2|13.7|12.9]11.7]|11.6|11.6|10.6|12.8|11.4|12.1]|12.0|213.1|11.6|11.8]14.3
Missed school without permission of parent or guardian | 4.9 | 6.7 | 19.2 | 3.4 | 7.3 1194|135 | 6.3 |124| 25| 6.1 |18.0| 40 | 5.7 1148 35| 6.3 [124| 45| 46 |11.4]| 45 | 3.8 |10.8
Stole or took something from a store without paying for it| 8.7 |11.3| 10.3 | 6.3 |11.4| 9.4 | 5.7 [10.0/ 8.7 | 5.0 |10.0( 99 | 6.1 | 95 |10.5]| 5.7 |100| 87 | 54 | 74| 80 | 6.0 | 5.7 | 6.7
Got into trouble with police 57|67| 63 | 66|77 |69]|50|80|62|56|71]|]69]|]63(63|65|50]80]62)]53|53|51|58]|41]44
Employment outside home or school 19.6|24.1| 72.4 |17.6|21.4]70.0(13.5|15.2|154.5|115.7|18.6 |74.8[18.0]|17.1|62.8|13.5]|15.2|54.5]|13.0(15.1153.8|11.9|14.5]|52.1
Taking all things together, how would you say things are these days would you say you are...

Very Happy 33.7| 28.7 | 28.3 | 37.7 | 28.5(28.835.0|27.2|29.7|36.4| 31.2 | 32.840.1(32.1|32.2|35.634.0|34.5|37.9(34.8|36.2|36.9|31.5]30.0
Happy 4851 57.4 159.6 | 48.6 | 57.6|58.9 149.6|57.1|58.6|48.4|54.0 | 55.5(44.6 | 55.3|56.9|47.9|52.1|54.5|45.9|51.5|53.2148.0|53.3|57.2
Unhappy 111} 9.7 | 36 | 84 | 9.2 ] 9.1 |10.2{11.1| 8.3 [10.3|11.0| 8.7 |10.2] 9.0 | 7.8 [11.3| 95| 7.8 |105] 96 | 7.8 | 9.7 [11.0| 9.4
Very Unhappy 66| 41|34 |53|46|32]|51]|46|34]49|38|30|51(35|31|52]144]|33]|56(|41|28]|55]42]33

See: http://lwww.med.wright.edu/citar/dads/




